

**14.08.2019**

**TAMILNADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.,**

**TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF ELECTRIC DERMATOME AND SKIN GRAFT MESHER  
TO VARIOUS GOVT. HOSPITALS**

**TENDER NO.467/BURNS/DME/TNMSC/ENGG/2019, DT.31.05.2019  
CORRIGENDUM**

a) The following corrigendum are issued:-

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Tender document reference</b>	<b>Instead</b>	<b>Read as</b>
1.	Page No.54 Section VI: Technical Specification 1. Specification Electric Dermatome	2. Should have thickness control adjustment ranges from 0 to 0.030 in (0.75 mm) in 0.02 in (0.050 mm) increments.	2. Should have thickness control adjustment ranges from 0 to 0.048 in (1.20 mm) in 0.004 in (0.10 mm) increments.
2.	Page No.54 Section VI: Technical Specification 1. Specification Electric Dermatome		Add the following at end of the technical specification: 7. Should be battery operated dermatome (cordless Dermatome)
3.	Page No.54 Section VI: Technical Specification 2. Specification Skin Graft Mesher	3. Should be able to cut and expand graft in the ratio of 1:1 to 1:5 in a single mesher.	3. Should be able to cut and expand graft in the ratio of minimum 1:5 to 3:1 in a single mesher.
4.	Page No.54 Section VI: Technical Specification 2. Specification Skin Graft Mesher	6. Should be upgradable to powered system.	6. Deleted.

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unaltered.

The above forms part of the bidding documents. The bidder shall attach the copy of this corrigendum duly signed by their authorized signatory, in their bid.

**Sd/-  
General Manager (E)**